

## Colorado Professional Rodeo Association LOCAL RODEO ENTRY FORM

Rodeo:	Date:					
Contestant:						
Address:						
Telephone No.	Social Security No.					
1st Preference	2 <sup>nd</sup> Preference					
(NOTE: Local and Not to place them according CANNOT give an OUT when they are up)	gly, however, they will	not be give	en preferenc	e over members.	Local Entries	
CIRCLE THE EVENT(S)	ENTERED:					
BAREBACK RIDING				Entry Fee	\$	
STEER WRESTLING				Entry Fee	\$	
TIE-DOWN CALF ROPING				Entry Fee	\$	
LADIES BREAKAWAY CALF	ROPING			Entry Fee	\$	
SADDLE BRONC RIDING				Entry Fee	\$	
MIXED TEAM ROPING -Enter	ONCE only					
PARTNER:		Header Heeler	Each Each	Entry Fee Entry Fee	<u>\$</u> \$	
OPEN TEAM ROPING - Enter		neeler	Eacii	Entry Fee	<u> </u>	
OLEN TEM MOTING Enter	•	Header	Each	Entry Fee	\$	
PARTNER:		Heeler	Each	Entry Fee	\$	
LADIES BARREL RACE				Entry Fee	\$	
BULL RIDING				Entry Fee	\$	
TOTAL FOR THIS ENTRY	•••••	•••••		•••••	\$	

#### **Contestant Signature**

(This form must be emailed to Central Entry (info@midwestrodeoentries.com) on Friday before the scheduled call-in entry date)

Questions, please call the CPRA State Office, during normal business hours, at 719 647-2828



### NON-MEMBER RELEASE FORM

## CPRA RELEASE WAIVER RELEASE AND WAIVER OF LIABILITY AND INDEMNITY AGREEMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of being permitted to enter for any purpose any RESTRICTED AREA (herein defined and including but not limited to the rodeo arena, competition area, chutes, pens, areas reserved and intended for participants or restricted to the general public, and all walkways, concessions and other areas appurtenant to any area where any activity related to the event shall take place, or being permitted to compete, officiate, observe work for, or for any purpose participate in any way in the event. EACH OF THE UNDERSIGNED, for himself, his personal representatives, heirs, and next of kin, acknowledges, agrees, and represents that he has, or will immediately upon entering any of such restricted areas, and will continuously thereafter, inspect such restricted areas and all portions thereof which he enters and with which he comes in contact, and he does further warrant that his entry upon such restricted area or areas and his participation, if any in the event constitutes an acknowledgment that he has inspected such restricted areas and if he feels anything to be unsafe, he will immediately advise the officials of such and will leave the restricted areas:

- 1. HEREBY RELEASES, WAIVES, DISCHARGES AND COVENANTS NOT TO SUE the participants, sanctioning organization or any subdivision thereof, rodeo committee, stock contractor, rodeo association, arena operators or owners, officials, any persons in any restricted area, promoters, sponsors, advertisers, owners, and lessee or premises used to conduct the event and each of them their officers and employees, all for the purposes herein referred to as "released" from all liability to the undersigned his personal representatives, assigns, heirs, and next of kin for any loss or damage, and any claim or demands therefore on account of injury to the person or property or resulting in death of the undersigned, whether caused by the negligence of the releasee or otherwise while the undersigned is in or upon the restricted area, and/or competing, officiating in, observing, working for, or for any purpose participating in the event:
- 2. HEREBY AGREES TO INDEMNIFY AND SAVE AND HOLD HARMLESS the releases and each of them from any loss, liability, damage, or cost they may incur due to the presence of the restricted area and/or while competing, officiating, observing, or working for or for any purpose participating in the event and whether caused by the negligence of the releasee otherwise.
- 3. HEREBY ASSUMES FULL RESPONSIBILITY FOR AND RISK BODILY INJURY, DEATH OR PROPERTY DAMAGE due to the negligence of releasee or otherwise while in or upon the restricted area and/or while competing, officiating, observing, or working for or for any purpose participating in the event.

EACH OF THE UNDERSIGNED expressly acknowledges and agrees that the activities of the event are very dangerous and involve the risk of serious injury and/or property damage. EACH OF THE UNDERSIGNED further expressly agree that the foregoing release, waiver, and indemnity agreement is intended to be as broad and inclusive and is permitted by the law of the Province or State in which the event is conducted and that is any portion thereof is held invalid, it is agreed that the balance shall, notwithstanding, continue in full legal force and effect.

THE UNDERSIGNED HAS READ AND VOLUNTARILY SIGNS THE RELEASE WAIVER OR LIABILITY AND INDEMNITY AGREEMENT, and further agrees that no oral representations, statements, or inducements apart from the foregoing written agreement have been made.

I HAVE READ THIS DOCUMENT. I UNDERSTAND IT IS A RELEASE OF ALL CLAIMS. I UNDERSTAND I ASSUME ALL RISK INHERENT IN RODEO. I VOLUNTARILY SIGN MY NAME EVIDENCING MY ACCEPTANCE OF THE ABOVE PROVISIONS.

CONTESTANT'S SIGNATURE	DATE
NON-MEMBER INFORMATION	
Please print the following. All information	ation must be complete.
Name:	SS #:
Address:	City:
State:	Zip:
Telephone: ( )	





# Everyone Must "Call Back"

To find out when you drew up at the rodeo!

1:00P.M. until 5:00P.M. Monday before your rodeo

Midwest Rodeo Entries Call: 605.374.7754

Online: www.midwestrodeoentries.com

If you miss callbacks and call the state office it will cost an additional \$5.00



### **MASTER**

### Colorado Professional Rodeo Association

### **LOCAL RODEO ENTRY FORM**

Rodeo			Date(s)			
Contestant:						
Address:						
Telephone No S	No. Social Security No.					
1 <sup>st</sup> Preference	2 <sup>nd</sup> Preference	2 <sup>nd</sup> Preference				
(NOTE: Local and Non-member contesta to place them accordingly, however, they CANNOT give an OUT as a second prefer when they are up)	will not be give	en preferenc	e over members. Lo	cal Entries		
CIRCLE THE EVENT(S) ENTERED:						
BAREBACK		Entry Fee	\$88.00			
STEER WRESTLING		Entry Fee	\$112.00			
TIE-DOWN CALF ROPING		Entry Fee	\$112.00			
LADIES BREAKAWAY CALF ROPING		Entry Fee	\$112.00			
SADDLE BRONC			Entry Fee	\$88.00		
MIXED TEAM ROPING – Enter ONCE only	Header	Each	Entry Fee	\$129.00		
PARTNER:	Heeler	Each	Entry Fee	\$129.00		
OPEN TEAM – Enter Once Only	Header	Each	Entry Fee	\$129.00		
PARTNER:	Heeler	Each	Entry Fee	\$129.00		
LADIES BARREL RACE			Entry Fee	\$78.00		
BULL RIDING			Entry Fee	\$103.00		
TOTAL FOR THIS ENTRY	••••••	••••••	<u>\$</u>			